IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An [ndependent Agency of the Executive Branch

\V CHARLES SMITHSON 310 East 12, Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
lixecutive Director Des Moines, lowa 50319 James Albert Chal;
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028 /Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl Vicc; Chair
_ www.iowa.gov/ethics Gerz;ld Sullivan
Betsy Roe
John Walsh
Patricia Harper

November 6, 2006

Karl A. Helgevold

Karl A. Helgevold Campaign Account
PO Box 141

Eagle Grove, 1A 50533

Dear Mr. Helgevold:

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by Iowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



[OWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W ?HARLES SMITHSON : 510 East 12t Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
;.Lxeiunve Director Des Moines, lowa 50319 James Albert Chai;
l.egal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl Vic(; Chair
www.iowa.gov/ethics Gera'dd Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

Patricia Harper

November 6, 2006

Keith Dencklau

Committee to Elect Dencklau, County Supervisor, District 1
2019 Greenbrier Drive

Fort Dodge, IA 50501

Dear Mr. Dencklau:

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by Iowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Execuuve Branch

\‘V. CH’ARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12%, Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
luxecutf\’e Director Des Moines, lowa 50319 James Albert Chax;
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028 /Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl Vicé Chair
www.iowa.gov /ethics Gerz;ld Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

Patricia Harper

November 6, 2006

Paula A. Kuhfus, Chair
HR Care

13304 — 260™ Street
Radcliffe, 1A 50230

Dear Ms. Kuhfus:

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by Iowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

V‘\/< CHARLES SMITHSON S10 East 12, Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
kxecutive Director Des Moines, lowa 50319 James Albert Chai;
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281 1028 /Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl Vicé Chair
www.1owa.gov /cethics Gerz;ld Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

Patricia Harper

November 6, 2006

Michael J. Hansen, Chair

Jackson County Republican Central Committee
3219 - 435th Avenue

Preston, [A 52069

Dear Mr. Hansen:

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file an amended Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by lowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



[IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 120, Suue 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Executive Director Des Moines, lowa 30319 ’ James Albert Chal;
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515281 1028/ Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vl'cel Chair
www.iowa.gov/ethics Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

Patricia Harper

November 6, 2006

Andrea Roys, Chair

Fayette County Republican Central Committee
4347 Depot Road

Wadena, IA 52169

Dear Ms. Roys:

On November 3, 2006, the Iowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file an amended Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by Iowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



[OWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12, Suite 1A

kExccuuve Director
& Legal Counsel

An Independent Agency of the Iixecutive Branch

BOARD MEMBERS:
James Albert. Chair
Janet Carl, Vice Chair
Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

Patricia Harper

Des Momes, lowa 50319
Telephone 515 281 1028/ Fax 515-281-3701
www.iowa.gov/cthics

November 6, 2006

Janice Horton

Horton for Treasurer
1662 — 175™ Street
Fort Dodge, A 50501

Dear Ms. Horton:

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by lowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12, Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Executive Director Des Moines, lowa 50319 James Albert, Ch ir
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl ViCt: Chzlii
www.iowa.gov/ ethics Geréld Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

Patricia Harper

November 6, 2006

Linda Yoder

Yoder for Supervisor
2421 — 160™ Street
Marengo, [A 52301

Dear Ms. Yoder:

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by Iowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12t Suite 1A : BOARD MEMBERS:
Executive Director Des Moines, lowa 50319 James Albert, Chair
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vicé Chair
www.iowa.gov /ethics Gerald Sullivan
Betsy Roe
John Walsh
Patricia Harper

November 6, 2006

Don Pech, Chair

Montgomery County Republican Central Committee
1842 J Avenue

Red Oak, A 51566

Dear Mr. Pech:

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file an amended Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by Towa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON

. 510 East 12n i
Executive Director , Suite 1A

pxecute Des Moines, Iowa 50319
% Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028 /Fax 515-281-3701
www.iowa.gov/ethics

BOARD MEMBERS:
James Albert, Chair
Janet Carl, Vice Chair
Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe
John Walsh
Patricia H
November 6, 2006 arper
Richard Baber

Baber for Supervisor Committee
125 Langstrom Street
Council Bluffs, IA 51503

Dear Mr. Baber:

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by lowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON
Executive Director
& lLegal Counsel

510 East 125, Suite 1A
Des Moines. lowa 50319
Telephone 515-281 1028 /Fax 515-281-3701
www . lowa.gov /ethics

BOARD MEMBERS:
James Albert, Chair
Janet Carl, Vice Chair
Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

Patricia Harper

November 6, 2006

Vicki R. Danley

Committee to Re-elect Vicki R. Danley
PO Box 488

Sidney, 1A 51652

Dear Ms. Danley:

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by Towa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON
Executive Director
& Legal Counsel

510 East 12", Suite 1A
Des Moines, Jowa 50319
Telephone 515-281-4028 /Fax 515-281-3701
www.iowa.gov /ethics

BOARD MEMBERS:
James Albert, Chair
Janet Carl, Vice Chair
Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

November 6, 2006 Patricia Harper

Lamoyne Gaard

Lamoyne Gaard for Supervisor
931 Summer Street

Grinnell, IA 50112

Dear Mr. Gaard:

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by lowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

Ixecutive Director
& Legal Counsel

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 LEast 12", Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Des Moines, lowa 50319 James Albert, Chair

Telephone 515281 4028/ Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vice Chair

www.lowa, gov /ethics Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

November 6, 2006

Sharon McNutt, Chair

Mills County Republican Central Committee
611 Main Street

Silver City, 1A 51571

Dear Ms. McNutt:

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file an amended Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by Iowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member

Patricia Harper



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON
IExecutive Director
& Legal Counsel

510 East 12", Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Des Moines, lowa 50319 James Albert Chail."

Telephone 515-281 4028 /1Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vice Chair
www.lowa.gov/ethics Geréld Sullivan

Betsy Roe
John Walsh
Patricia Harper

November 6, 2006

Paul Merten

Committee to Elect Paul Merten
5785 — 140" Avenue

Storm Lake, IA 50588

Dear Mr. Merten:

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by Iowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

ltxecutive Director
& Legal Counsel

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12, Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Des Moines. lowa 50319 James Albert, Chair

Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vice Chair

www. jowa.gov/ethics Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

November 6, 2006

James E. Black, Chair

Kossuth County Republican Central Committee
1603 - 200th Street

Algona, [A 50511

Dear Mr. Black:

On November 3, 2006, the Iowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file an amended Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by lowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member

Patricia Harper



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12%, Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
lixecutive Director Des Moines, lowa 50319 James Albert, Chair
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vice Chair

www.iowa.gov/ethics

November 6, 2006

George Tracy

George Tracgf for Ankeny School Board
2514 NE 97" Place

Ankeny, 1A 50021

Dear Mr. Tracy:

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by Iowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member

Gerald Sullivan
Betsy Roe
John Walsh
Patricia Harper



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Exccutive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON
Lxecuuve Director
& Legal Counsel

510 East 12, Suite 1A ARD
, B .
Des Moines, lowa 30319 oJameslxllll?zlevrItBIgll}asi;

Telephone 5152814028/ Fax 515-281-3701
www . owa.gov/ethics Janet %i?él\élgilﬁihilr
S van

Betsy Roe
John Walsh
Patricia H
November 6, 2006 arper
JJ Harvey

Campaign to Elect JJ Harvey for School Board
22722 Linden Road W.
Crescent, TA 51526

Dear Mr. Harvey:

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed 1o file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by lowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



[IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

lixecuuve Director
& Legal Counsel

An [ndependent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12% Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Des Momes, lowa 50319 Jam ir
) ames Albert, Ch
Telephone 315»281—4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vice Chzi
www.lowa.gov/ethics Geréld Sullivan
Betsy Roe
John Walsh

Patricia Harper

November 6, 2006

Tim Krumm

Tim Krumm for School Board
122 South Linn Street

lowa City, 1A 52240

Dear Mr. Krumm:

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by Iowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

W. CHARLES SMITHSON

Executive Director
& Legal Counsel

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

510 East 12", Suite 1A
Des Moines. lowa 50319
Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701
www.1owa.gov/ethics

BOARD MEMBERS:
James Albert, Chair
Janet Carl, Vice Chair
Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

Patricia Harper

November 6, 2006

Everett L. Grasty
Grasty for Supervisor
PO Box 424

Stuart, [A 50250

Dear Mr. Grasty:

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by Iowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W, CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12%, Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Executive Director Des Moines, lowa 50319 James Albert, Chair
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vice Chair
www.iowa.gov/ethics Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

Patricia Harper

November 6, 2006

Wesley Enos

People for Enos

3115 East 41 Street
Pleasant Hill, IA 50317

Dear Mr. Enos:

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by Iowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Exccutive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12, Suite 1A
Executive Director ’

BOARD :
Des Momes, lowa 50319 MEMBERS:

£ Leos S - James Albe
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet éZrlni/ei?c: 8;:1”
wWWWw . lowa.gov/ethics Geréld Sullivalxi

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

Patricia Harper

November 6, 2006

Joe Lyon

Joe Lyon for STC School Board Committee
2621 K Avenue

Toledo, IA 52342

Dear Mr. Lyon:

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by Iowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12%, Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Executive Director Des Moines, [owa 50319 James Albert, Chair
& Legal Counsel Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vice Chair
wiww.iowa.gov/ethics Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

November 6, 2006

Ronald F. Donald, Chair

Benton County Democratic Central Committee
104 Elm

Van Horne, [A 52346

Dear Mr. Donald:

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file an amended Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by Iowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl. Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member

Patricia Harper



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

Executive Director
& Legal Counsel

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12, Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Des Moines, lowa 50319 James Albert, Chair

Telephone 515-281:4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vice Chair

www.lowa, gov/ethics Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

November 6, 2006

Larry D. King

Re-elect King for Supervisor
2943 Eagle Ridge Drive
Missouri Valley, [A 51555

Dear Mr. King:

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by lowa Code section 68A.201. You arc admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A, Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member

Patricia Harper



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

Executve Director
& Legal Counsel

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 12'h, Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Des Moines, lowa 50319 James Albert, Ch i

-y -~ s ~ X alr

Telephone 515-281 4028/ Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vice Chair

www.lowa.gov /cthics Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

Patricia Harper

November 6, 2006

Gayle Bortz, Chair
Lucas County Agriculture Extension Referendum
46429 — 235" Trail
Chariton, A 50049

Dear M. Bortz:

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by lowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions. :

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

An [ndependent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 5 ) ‘ i

w. . i 510 East 12t Suite 1A BOARD :

g).\lesl;x;l%oll);rzcior Des Moines, lowa 50319 Jamesn:lgg?gﬁs.
Leg nse Telephone 515-281-4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Ja{net Carl Vicf; Ch:g

www.iowa.gov/ethics Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe
John Walsh
Patricia Harper

November 6, 2006

Jim Buschkamp

Jowans for Buschkamp
181 Prospect Boulevard
Waterloo, 1A 50701

Dear Mr. Buschkamp:

On November 3, 2006, the Iowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you failed to file the required Statement of Organization in a timely manner as required
by lowa Code section 68A.201. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

Executive Director
& Legal Counsel

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch

W. CHARLES SMITHSON 510 East 120, Suite 1A BOARD MEMBERS:
Des Moines, lowa 50319 James Albert, Chair

Telephone 515-281 -4028/Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vice Chair

www.iowa.gov/ethics Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

November 6, 2006

Ed Failor, Jr.
520 Sunrise Circle
Muscatine, 1A 52761

Dear Mr. Failor:

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you made a contribution to a candidate for the lowa House during the legislative session
in violation of Jowa Code section 68A.504 and that the contribution was returned within
48 hours. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be sure that the law’s
requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to imposition of Board
sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member

Patricia Harper
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November 6, 2006

Greg Orr

Friends of Greg Orr
2455 Bobwhite Drive
Muscatine, [A 52761

Dear Mr. Orr:

On November 3, 2006, the [owa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
you accepted a contribution from a lobbyist during the legislative session in violation of
lowa Code section 68A.504 and that the contribution was returned within 48 hours. You
are admonished to exercise care in the future to be sure that the law’s requirements are
tollowed. Future violations may be subject to imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member

Patricia Harper



IOWA ETHICS AND CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE BOARD

Executive Director
& lLegal Counsel

An Independent Agency of the Executive Branch
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: Des Moines, [owa 50319 James Albert, Chair

Telephone 515-281-4028 /Fax 515-281-3701 Janet Carl, Vice Chair

www.lowa.gov/ethics Gerald Sullivan

Betsy Roe

John Walsh

November 6, 2006

CLC Granger
2001 Kennedy
Granger, 1A 50109

On November 3, 2006, the lowa Ethics and Campaign Disclosure Board determined that
corporate resources were used for a letter for a candidate’s fundraising event in violation
of lTowa Code section 68A.503. You are admonished to exercise care in the future to be
sure that the law’s requirements are followed. Future violations may be subject to
imposition of Board sanctions.

BY DIRECTION AND VOTE OF THE BOARD

James A. Albert, Chair

Janet A. Carl, Vice Chair

Gerald T. Sullivan, Board Member
John V. Walsh, Board Member
Betsy L. Roe, Board Member
Patricia M. Harper, Board Member

Patricia Harper



